

Lake County Illinois

Legislation Text

File #: 12-0647, Version: 1

Resolution providing for the appointment of Michael Kikos as a member of the Fox Lake Fire Protection District.

WHEREAS, there now exists a vacancy on the Fox Lake Fire Protection District; and

WHEREAS, your Chairman requests that this County Board confirm the appointment of Michael Kikos as a member of the Fox Lake Fire Protection District for a term ending May 16, 2013.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by this County Board of Lake County, Illinois, that the appointment of Michael Kikos as a member of the Fox Lake Fire Protection District for a term ending May 16, 2013 be, and the same is hereby confirmed.

DATED at Waukegan, Illinois, on June 12, 2012.

RESUME: Michael Kikos, 569 N. Silver Leaf Lane, Round Lake, Illinois.

VOLUNTEER: Fire Commissioner Fox Lake Protection District EDUCATION: B.A. Business Administration, DeVry University

EXPERIENCE: Alco, Burr Ridge, Illinois, Vice-President Sales House Accounts